J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102065671 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 4-8-02 DSI Holding Company, LLC Willcox & Gibbs, Inc. Internal Address Individual(s) Association Street Address: 208 Broadshaw Pike Extension General Partnership Limited Partnership City: HopkinsvilleState: KY Zip: 42240 x Corporation-State Delaware Other Individual(s) citizenship_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company - KY Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes X No. (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Execution Date: March 22, 2002 Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 869,376; A. Trademark Application No.(s) ___ 871,036; 876,865 Yes X No Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 3 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Mark J. Vane 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_90.00 Internal Address: Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs, LLP x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number Street Address: 2525 West End Avenue Suite 1500 City: Nashville State: TN Zip: 37203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature Mark J. Vane

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

04/23/2002 GTDN11 00000078 869376

1 FC:481 05/FC:482 40.00 OP 50.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002488 FRAME: 0959

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Willcox & Gibbs, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 71 N. 6th Street, Brooklyn, New York 11211 (the "Assignor"), has adopted and is using or has used in its business certain trademarks listed below (the "Marks"), and has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Willcox & Gibbs, Inc., is the owner of registrations of the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Registrations"), to wit:

| <u>Trademark</u> | Registration No. | Registration Date | I.C. Class No. |
|--------------------|------------------|---------------------------|----------------|
| ACE | 869,376 | May 13, 1969 | 7 |
| POWER-KLENE | 871,036 | June 10, 1969 | 3 |
| TRIPLE DEED | 876,865 | September 16, 1969 | 4 |

WHEREAS, DSI Holding Company, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 208 Bradshow Pike Extension, Hokinsville, Kentucky 42240 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest of Willcox & Gibbs, Inc. in and to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said marks, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any there may be.

WILLCOX & GIBBS, INC.

By: W. D. 20080

Title: C60

Date: 3-22-02

STATE OF ILLAS

qx80@01!.WPD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002488 FRAME: 0960

| COUNTY OF COller) SS |
|---|
| Before me, Brenda Hesse, of the state and country aforementioned, personally appeared W. Joseph Byer, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath acknowledged himself/herself to be Of President of Willcox & Gibbs, Inc., and that s/he, as such, executed the foregoing instrument, by signing the name of the corporation by |
| himself/herself. Witness my hand and seal, this day of March, 2002. |
| withess my hand and scar, tims and or whaten, 2002. |
| BRENDA HESSE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES November 26, 2005 Notary Public |
| |
| My commission expires: |
| |

-2-

qx80@01!.WPD

RECORDED: 04/08/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002488 FRAME: 0961